TRISTATE

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125 Charles E. Morris, Executive Secretary (717) 293-3269 Email: tristatetariff@gmail.com OFFICE HOURS Monday-Friday 8:30AM – 5:00PM

June 3, 2021

Ms. Tatjana Roth Compliance Chief Bureau of Technical Utility Service Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

D ORIGINAL

Dear Ms. Roth,

Attached are updates for 400th Revised Page 2, 88th Revised Page 5. 1st Revised Page 22-C, 1st Revised Page 22-C-1, Original Page 22-C-2, and Original Page 22-C-3 for Birdish, Inc., t/a Two Men and A Truck of Princeton (PA PUC #A-8922025) in Moorestown NJ. This filing is an INCREASE in their local hourly rates as indicated on 1st Revised Page 22-C, the ADDITION of an overnight holding charge, the right to require a minimum crew size, notes regarding bed bugs and unsafe or unsanitary conditions, and Bulky Item charges for selected items, and an INCREASE in the cost for containers and other packing materials. The Issue Date for these changes to Tristate 54 is June 7th, 2021, and the Effective Date is July 7th, 2021. Any questions or corrections, please contact me 717.293.3269 (office) or 281.745.7081 (cell). The email address is tristatetariff@gmail.com.

Please notify Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc. by email to <u>tristatetariff@gmail.com</u> that you have received this letter and the "revised" tariff pages.

Respectfully yours

Charles E. Morris Executive Secretary Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc.

400th Revised Page 2 Cancels 399th Revised Page 2

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages of the tariff, and the supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
TITLE	0	13-A	6	21-A	3	26-E	1
2	§400	13-B	6	21-B	3	26-F	1
2-A	213	13-E	0	21-C	1	26-G	1
2-B	141	13-E-1	0	21-C-1	0	26-H	2
2-C	40	14	10	21-D	0	26-H-1	0
3	0	14-A	14	21-E	1	26-I	2
4	2	14-B	6	21-F	1	27-A	1
5	§88	14-C	6	21-G	0	28	6
5-A	77	14-D	12	21-H	0	28-A	4
6	93	14-E	3	21-H-1	0	28-A-1	0
6-A	50	15	6	22	2	30-A	4
7	74	15-A	4	22-A	2	30-B	4
8	1	15-B	9	22-B	3	30-D	8
9	1	15-C	3	22-C	§1	30-D-1	0
11-A	1	15-G	0	22-C-1	§1	30-E-2	0
11-B	4	15-H	0	22-C-2	§0	30-F	5
11-C	1	15-I	2	22-C-3	§0	31	15
11-D	1	15-J	2	22-F	0	31-C	4
11-E	0	16	0	22-F-1	0	31-C-1	1
11-H	4	20	9	22-F-2	0	31-C-2	0
12	3	20-A	0	23-B	1	31-D	2
12-A	2	20-E	0	23-B-1	1	31-E	2
12-B	3	20-F	7	23-D	4	31-F	1
12-C	2	20-F-1	1	23-E	2	31-G	0
12-D	2	20-G	0	23-F	0	31-G-1	0
12-D-1	1	20-H	0			31-I	0
12-E	1	20-I	0			31-J	0
13	10	20-R	0			31-M	1
13-1	0	20-R-1	0				
		1					

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT - Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23;

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page.

"f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

otin Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: June 7, 2021

EFFECTIVE: July 7, 2021 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

88th Revised Page 5 cancels 87th Revised Page 5

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

CARRIERS PUBLISHED IN THIS TARIFF WITH PAGE NUMBERS	
CARRIER	PAGE(S)
AAA MOVING & STORAGE CO.	11-A, 11-B, 11-C
ABC EASY MOVING & STORAGE COMPANY, LLC	11-D, 11-E
A ACTION FAMILY MOVING, INC. t/a Transtar Moving Systems	11-H
ADAM MEYER, INC.	12-B, 12-C, 12-D, 12-D-1, 12-E
ADAM'S MOVING & HAULING, INC.	13, 13-1, 13-A, 13-B
ALL SEASON MOVERS SOUTH, LLC	13-E, 13-E-1
ALL WAYS MOVING & STORAGE, McKean & Burt, Inc. d/b/a	14, 14-A, 14-B, 14-C
ALL WAYS WORLD WIDE MOVING, INC.	14-D, 14-E
ALLEGHENY VALLEY TRANSFER	15, 15-A
ALPHA INTERNATIONAL MOVERS, INC.	15-B, 15-C
ALWAYS MOVING, LLC	15-G, 15-H
AMERICAN OFFICE INSTALLERS, INC.	15-I, 15-J
AMERICAN TWIN MOVERS, INC.	16
APOLLO MOVING & STORAGE COMPANY OF NEW CASTLE, PA	20, 20-A
APPALACHIAN MOVERS, LLC	20-E
ARMSTRONG RELOCATION COMPANY, PENNSYLVANIA, LLC t/a Jack Treier Moving & Storage	20-F, 20-F-1
ARMSTRONG RELOCATION COMPANY LLC	20-1
BR-BK MOVING, LLC	20-G, 20-H
ROBERT BANNING, t/a Banning Moving	20-R, 20-R-1
ANTHONY BADER d/b/a BNT Movers	21-A, 21-B
BARRY A. MILLS MOVING & HAULING, LLC	22, 22-A, 22-B
BEKINS A-1 MOVERS, INC., Ace Moving and Storage t/a	12, 12-A
J. H. BENNETT MOVING & STORAGE, INC.	21-E, 21-F
RONALD E. BECK t/a First Step Moving	21-C, 21-C-1
BEN THE MOVER GUY, LLC	21-H, 21-H-1
BERGERS MOVING & STORAGE, INC.	21-D
BESTDARNMOVERS	21-G
BIRDISH, INC., t/a Two Men and A Truck of Princeton	22-C, 22-C-1, 22-C-2, 22-C-3
BLUE COLLAR MOVERS, LLC, t/a You Move Me	22-F, 22-F-1, 22-F-2
BRIER MOVING COMPANY, LLC	23-B, 23-B-1
BROADWAY MOVING & STORAGE, INC.	23-D, 23-E
BRODY MOVING SERVICES LLC	23-F
BUDD VAN LINES INC.	26-G, 26-H, 26-H-1, 26-I
CD LOSCO LLC t/a College Hunks Hauling Junk and Moving	26-E, 26-F

 \emptyset Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: June 7, 2021 EFFECTIVE: July 7, 2021 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

1st Revised Page 22-C Cancels Original Page 22-C

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

BIRDISH, INC.,

Moorestown NJ

Certificate No. A-8922025

T/A TWO MEN AND A TRUCK OF PRINCETON

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less from origin to destination.

Subject to Notes 1 to 7 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a <u>COMBINATION</u> of the applicable <u>TRAVELING</u> <u>CHARGE</u> plus the <u>HOURLY CHARGE</u> as shown below.

			PEAK RATES - April 1st through August 31st		
Hourly Rates in Dollars	♦ Vehicle & 1 Man	♦ Vehicle & 2 Men	♦ Vehicle & 3 Men	Add Helper	Add Truck
Monday-Thursday	95.00	165.00	215.00	55.00	40.00
Fridays & Saturdays	110.00	175.00	235.00	55.00	60.00
Last 7 days of Calendar Month	110.00	175.00	235.00	55.00	60.00
First 7 days of Calendar Month	110.00	175.00	235.00	55.00	60.00
Sundays & Holidays	150.00	215.00	270.00	55.00	95.00

			NON-PEAK RATES - September 1st through March 31st		
Hourly Rates in Dollars	● Vehicle & 1 Man	♦ Vehicle & 2 Men	Vehicle & 3 Men	Add Helper	Add Truck
Monday-Thursday	70.00	145.00	♦ 195.00 55.00 15		15.00
Fridays & Saturdays	90.00	155.00	♦ 210.00	55.00	35.00
Last 7 days of Calendar Month	80.00	155.00	♦ 205.00	55.00	25.00
First 7 days of Calendar Month	80.00	155.00	♦ 205.00	55.00	25.00
Sundays & Holidays	140.00	205.00	• 250.00	55.00	85.00

Travel Charge is based on the total mileage from carrier's facility to first point of origin and from final destination back to carrier's facility.

0 - 30 miles = 1 hour	31- 50 miles = 1 1/2 hours
51 - 70 miles = 2 hours	71 - 90 miles = 2 1/2 hours
91 - 100 miles = 3 hours	111 - 130 miles = 4 hours

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Monday-Thursday (any hour): 2 hours; Friday-Saturday (any hour): 4 hours; Sunday (any hour): 6 hours

(continued on next page)

otin Effective (date) on one days notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: June 7, 2021

EFFECTIVE: July 7, 2021 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

1st Revised Page 22-C-1 Cancels Original Page 22-C-1

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

BIRDISH, INC., T/A TWO MEN AND A TRUCK OF PRINCETON

Moorestown NJ

Certificate No. A-8922025

(continued from previous page

NOTE 2 - A pre-paid deposit for equal to the Minimum Transportation Charges shown in Note 1 is required at time the move is scheduled. Cancellation Policy: 50% of deposit will be refunded if move is canceled 8-14 days prior to the move date. No refund if move is canceled 0-7 days prior to move date.

▲ NOTE 3 - When a shipment is not unloaded, at the convenience of the customer, and remains on the carrier's vehicle overnight, a charge of \$250.00 per vehicle will be assessed. Hourly rates as shown above will be assessed and applied to the next day.

▲ NOTE 4 - Carrier reserves the right to require a minimum of a 4-men crew on any move if conditions are deemed unsafe for a 2-men or 3-men crew to complete the move.

▲ Note 5 - If bed bugs are found present on any of the shipper's articles, the carrier reserves the right to dismiss the move. All fumigation costs, new uniform costs, new personal clothing costs, and new vehicle equipment costs will be billed to the customer at time of billing.

▲ NOTE 6 - Carrier reserves the right to halt all moving activities in any environments as deemed unsafe and unsanitary. Carrier reserves the right to reschedule the move once required documentation is provided.

▲ NOTE 7 - Bulky Item Charges:

Spinet Piano: (0-1 FLOORS) - origin and destination combined - \$250.00 per piano

Upright Piano: (0-1 FLOORS) - origin and destination combined - \$250.00 per piano

Player Piano, Organ, Baby Grand Piano - Carrier does not move.

Gun Safe, Fireproof Cabinet, or other pieces without adequate holds - 100-300 pounds piece - \$250.00 per item; greater than 300 pounds - \$500.00 per item.

Other Bulky Items: greater than 500 pounds - \$500.00 per item

Pool Table - Carrier does not move

Granite/Marble/Slate: less than 4 feet in length - \$50.00 per piece; 4 feet in length or more - \$100.00 per piece

Adjustable Bed Frames: (Twin-Queen) - \$50.00 per bed; (King-Cali King) - \$100.00 per bed

Refrigerators with Water Lines - Carrier will not remove doors prior to moving. Carrier does not reassemble.

Cribs & Bunk Beds - Carrier does not charge extra; however, cribs or bunk beds must be disassembled by the customer prior to

moving. Carrier does not reassemble.

Exercise Equipment/Treadmill - Carrier does not charge extra for moving equipment; however, equipment must be disassembled by the customer prior to moving. Carrier does not reassemble.

(continued on next page)

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: June 7, 2021

EFFECTIVE: July 7, 2021 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

Original Page 22-C-2

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

BIRDISH, INC., T/A TWO MEN AND A TRUCK OF PRINCETON

Moorestown NJ

Certificate No. A-8922025

(continued from previous page

FULL VALUE PROTECTION

In lieu of applicable rates provided in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50-T for the above carrier. The following rates apply for shipments

traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less.

TARIFF FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 50 (Rule 38)

Full Value Protection (\$250.00 deductible) is based on \$6.00 times the estimated weight up to a maximum \$50,000.00 coverage at a cost of \$100.00.

In lieu of applicable rates provided in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 51-W for the above carrier. The following rates apply for shipments

traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances in excess of forty (40) miles.

TARIFF FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 51 (Rule 47)

Full Value Protection (\$250.00 deductible) is based on \$6.00 times the weight up to a maximum \$50,000.00 coverage at a cost of \$100.00 per \$10,000.00 declared value.

otin Effective (date) on one days notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: June 7, 2021 EFFECTIVE: July 7, 2021 (except as noted)
Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

Original Page 22-C-3

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

BIRDISH, INC.,

Moorestown NJ

Certificate No. A-8922025

T/A TWO MEN AND A TRUCK OF PRINCETON

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Pa. P.U.C. No. 50-T and Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 51-W for the above carrier, the following rates shall apply for shipments transported between points in Pennsylvania distances of forty (40) miles and less and distances in excess of forty (40) miles.

DESCRIPTION OF CONTANER/PACKING MATERIALS	PER	Charges in Dollars and Cents
DISH PACK (with cell)	Each	\$12.00
SMALL BOX	Each	2.50
MEDIUM BOX	Each	3.25
LARGE BOX	Each	3.85
MIRROR BOX - SLEEVE	Each	4.00
MATTRESS BAG	Each	10.00
TV BOX - MEDIUM (<64")	Each	40.00
TV BOX - LARGE (65" - 75")	Each	100.00
WARDROBE BOX (with bar)	Each	15.00
BUBBLE WRAP - SELF DISPENSING	Each	32.00
CARPET SHIELD	Each	49.84
MOVING PAD	Each	15.00
MOVING PAD (rental)	Each	12.00
STRETCH WRAP	Each	25.00
ТАРЕ	Each	2.50
WOOD FLOOR PROTECTION	Each	90.00
If requested by shipper, carrier will provide packing/unpacking labor on an hourly be	asis. Charge f	or packing and

If requested by shipper, carrier will provide packing/unpacking labor on an hourly basis. Charge for packing and unpacking labor is \$155.00 per hour (includes 2 packers). Cost for an additional packer is \$80.00 per hour. Packing and unpacking labor charge is subject to applicable travel charge and fuel surcharge.

HUB FEE Each \$350.00 LAYOVER FEE Each 250.00 RATCHET STRAP Each 25.00 RENTAL EQUIPMENT Each 150.00	ADDITIONAL SUPPLIES AND FEES
RATCHET STRAPEach25.00	HUB FEE
	LAYOVER FEE
RENTAL EQUIPMENT Each 150.00	RATCHET STRAP
	RENTAL EQUIPMENT
STORAGE ACCESS FEES Each 250.00	STORAGE ACCESS FEES
STORAGE FEES Each 500.00	STORAGE FEES
STORAGE HANDLING FEES Each 250.00	STORAGE HANDLING FEES

otin Effective (date) on one days notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: June 7, 2021

EFFECTIVE: July 7, 2021 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125